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MESSAGE FROM OUR PRESIDENT

Dear members,

Summer is fast approaching
and, once again, Mother
Nature has not been the nicest
across Canada. Since we
cannot control the weather,

we need to keep focusing on
what we can influence through
our actions.

For the first time in the history
of our Association, the Annual
General Meeting was virtual
and interactive; the AGM

was a great success both in
terms of the length of the
event and the high number of
participants. Seeing breeders
from many different provinces

all coming together with the
common goal of promoting
the breed was a great source
of motivation for many of us.
As breeders, our duty is to
promote our breed to make
it shine both in the barn by
having our cows perform,
but also in the community by
telling other breeders about
the various advantages of
the Brown Swiss breed. With
proAction and the antibiotic
reduction program, let’s not
forget how hardy our breed
is and that it has an excellent
immune system. By keeping
somatic cell counts at a

very low level, which allows
breeders to deliver excellent

quality milk, the reduced use
of antibiotics also lowers drug
costs. Veterinary costs will also
be lower as the Brown Swiss
breed has fewer metabolic
problems.

However, it is important to
remember to pay special
attention to the Health &
Fertility traits when making
our genetic choices to create
the next generation of better
performing and disease
resistant animals.

I 22—

Dave Rousseau

www.browncow.ca
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2021 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING BRIEFINGS

AAAAAAAA

AAAAAAAAAAA

The Canadian Brown Swiss and Braunvieh Association

2021 VIRTUAL ANNUAL
GENERAL MEETING

Due to COVID-19 restrictions and pandemic situation the past year and a half, the Canadian Brown
Swiss and Braunvieh Association held it first virtual Annual General Meeting (AGM). The virtual
meeting was a first for the Association with simultaneous translation and the ability for members
from all provinces to attend in the comforts of their own home. Thank you to the 2021 AGM spon-
sor SEMEX. The 2022 Annual General Meeting will be held in Ontario in person, if possible, with
the date and location to be shared once confirmed.

President, Dave Rousseau, called the meeting to order, welcoming members from six provinces.
A great advantage of a virtual meeting is attending from across Canada with no travel! The 2020
Annual Report is enclosed with this Newsletter addressing the agenda, reports and resolutions
presented at the AGM.

Resolutions -This year we had one resolution carried over from 2019 (COVID postponement of
AGM) and four from 2020, for a total of five resolutions presented. Full documentation of all five
resolutions can be found in the Annual Report and a summary of voting results is noted below.
Thank you to all members for your submission of resolutions and input and discussions at the
AGM. All resolutions were carried except one, which will be further discussed by the Board of
Directors. It will be brought back to the membership at next year's AGM, with added details for
further discussion.

2019 Resolution #1 — Registration of Sires Marketed in Canada - carried
2020 Resolution #1 — Non-Publishable Data - carried

2020 Resolution #2 — Membership Free for First Year - carried

2020 Resolution #3 — New Members - carried

2020 Resolution #4 — Registration of Black Braunvieh — defeated / tabled

Financial Statements — Vice- President, Shirley Dortmans, presented the financial update for the
2020 fiscal year. The Association saw a 3% increase in revenues in 2020 from 2019 with slight in-
crease in registrations and memberships. Expenses were slightly lower due to cancelled events, no
annual meeting or national show. The financial statements are available in the Annual Report.

Production Achievement Awards for Class Leaders, All Time Class Leaders, Top Composite BCA
Cow and Top BCA Herds were also recognized at the AGM. Award Certificates are included in the
recipient’s newsletter package. Congratulations to all!

www.browncow.ca
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MASTER BREEDER

At the AGM, special recognition
was given to the 2019 Master
Breeder recipient — Nor Bella, The
McConnell Family.

Leaders in the breed for more
than a generation, it was no
surprise to see the McConnell
family earn this prestigious
honour. They are the 4th herd

to be awarded this title since we
started giving this beautiful Swiss
Bell to the Master Breeders of the
breed.

Highlights of the Nor Bella herd:

Rolling Herd Average: 10,505
kgs milk, 474 kgs fat and 362 kgs
Protein with BCAs: 283-311-278.

Classification:

12 Excellent (3-95,1-94, 1-93,
2-92,4-91,1-90), 29 VG and
4-GP

Cow families that have left major
marks on our herd are Dabble,
Eve, Portrait and her sister Petals
and Sarah.

.

Nor Bella Acres Inc.

MCCONNELL FAMILY

Nor Bella Supreme Dabble
EX-8E 95 (13-7). All-Time top
milk producer in Canada with
173,095 kgs of milk at 14 years
old working on her 10th lactation.
Hon-Mention Sr. Champion Royal
Summer Fair and Reserve All-
Canadian 2012. Six progeny,
three of which classified VG as
two-year-olds.

Nor Bella Paul Eve EX-3E 95 (8-6),
Eve has produced over 96,000
kgs of milk in five lactations with
#1 GEBV Fat (kg) and #2 GEBV
Conformation (April 2021) She
has also excelled at shows: 1st

Jr 3 Yr. Old at World Dairy Expo
2015 and All-Canadian and All-
American 2015.

Nor Bella Jetway Portrait EX-
3E 96 (8-10) and her sister Nor
Bella Dominate Petals EX-4E 95
(9-2) have left their mark with
their offspring. Three progeny
from Portrait have maximum
scores in their last two rounds
of classification and all are high
production cows.

Kincardine, ON

Their first 95-point cow Nor Bella
Blend Sarah EX-5E 95 (11-8) has
also left a mark in their herd with
quite a few offspring in their
milking herd that have done well.

The McConnell Family were
honoured to receive the Brown
Swiss Master Breeder Award;

Troy noted — “[t is with great
appreciation that we at
Nor Bella Acres thank

you for the honour and
acknowledgement of the
Master Breeder Award.

We are humbled to be part
of a breed that has and
continues to excel forward
with the Big Brown Cow.”

The McConnell Family’s Brown Swiss
journey was published in the 2020
Fall Edition of the Newsletter and
can be viewed on our website —
www.browncow.ca

www.browncow.ca
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MEET YOUR 2021 - 2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PRESIDENT
DAVE ROUSSEAU, VERCHERES, QC

Fermebrownheaven@gmail.com

My name is Dave Rousseau. My wife, Josée Charron, her
father, Gilbert Charron, and | operate an 80-head Brown Swiss
herd and we cultivate about 300 acres of land in Verchéres
in the Montérégie area in Quebec. We grow corn, soybeans
and forages.

The herd was created 15 years ago and is operated under
the prefix Brown Heaven. Josée and Dave's priorities remain
to produce quality milk in large quantities with the best
possible conformation, both for their genetic selection and
their feeding strategy. The cows go to pasture in the summer
to promote their longevity and their health. Participating in
national and international shows is very important to promote
the herd and sell genetics around the world.

VICE-PRESIDENT
STEFAN GUBELMANN, WALTON, ON

gubelman@tcc.on.ca

Together with my wife Rita Gubelmann, our children Katrina
17, Courtney 16 and Simon 14 and my parents Ernst and
Yolanda we operate Gubelmann Brown Swiss in Walton,
Ontario, Canada. We milk 70 Brown Swiss cows and have
about 100 youngstock.

Our goal is to breed cows that produce a lot of high
component milk with good udders and legs and low SCC.
We sell 30-40 high quality Brown Swiss from coast to coast
in Canada per year. | feel that a well bred Brown Swiss can
compete with any breed out there but we have to be selective
on which bulls we use. On our farm we use bulls from all over
the world. If you would like to talk about Brown Swiss feel
free to contact me at gubelman@tcc.on.ca or Rita and Stefan
Gubelmann at Gubelmann Brown Swiss on facebook.

DIRECTOR
SHIRLEY DORTMANS, STRATHROY, ON

dortholmeholsteins@gmail.com

My name is Shirley Dortmans. My love of the swiss breed
goes back to an opportunity to work at the Royal Winter Fair
with a group of swiss from Manitoba. | was hooked and also
that same show | met a handsome Holstein guy and 38 years
later we are still farming in Strathroy area. Our herd is mostly
Holsteins but | do have my beloved Swiss cows.

DIRECTOR
IAN PEDEN, LEDUC, AB

swisstraditionbv@yahoo.ca

Swiss Tradition Braunvieh, We, lan and Verena Peden, live in
Leduc County, Alberta, 20 minutes South of the Edmonton
International Airport. Verena was born in Switzerland and it
was her wish to acquire Braunvieh, when we started to look
at cattle. We bought our first two Original Braunvieh females
in 1984 and another three animals over the following couple
of years and were involved in importing new genetics during
the 90's. Ever since our start in 1984, we have bred Original
Purebreds exclusively, with the goal to maintain the dual
purpose of the breed with emphasis on good structure and
feet and also good temperament.

We have regularly attended shows to promote the breed.
We showed mostly at the Northlands Farmfair Exhibition in
Edmonton, which we attended every November since 1997.
We both are committed to this breed. We do not just like
the looks, but also the personality of these cows. Everyone
visiting us is delighted with our herd and often refer to our
farm as the "petting zoo"”. Over the many years, we have had
the chance to export to the USA, Mexico, Brazil, Australia
and China.

www.browncow.ca
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MEET YOUR 2021 - 2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DIRECTOR
SYLVAIN BOULANGER, LAMBTON, QC

Sylvain.Boulanger@cshc.qc.ca

DIRECTOR

FRED MATHYS, WAWANESA, MB
Fmathys@live.ca

| have been passionate about genetics and shows since | was
a teenager as | only discovered the Brown Swiss breed in the
90s. In 2016, Christine Dulac and | decided to dive into the
Brown Swiss breed by purchasing three heifers from Milec
Farm, Chantal Leclerc’s farm. At the time, we only had 23 kgs
of quota.

In 2018, we decided to sell our quota and to partner with our
neighbour. We brought our entire herd to Cabouron Farm,
Christian Bouffard and Colette Dumont's farm. | have been in
charge of 600-head herd since then.

We have about 50 Brown Swiss among the 340 lactating
cows. All Brown Swiss are owned by Du Cosmos or co-owned
with Cabouron Farm.

Each year, we try to invest to diversify and improve the
genetics of our herd. [ still like to participate in shows with my
Brown Swiss as well as the few Holsteins we have left.

Since our children did not want to follow in our footsteps in
agriculture, we decided to share our passion for the beautiful
brown cows with two of my former students - | have been
teaching agriculture for 20 years.

We finished 5th at the WDE with a heifer that we had
purchased at a local show with Francis Blanchette. In 2019,
we made another purchase with Francis and Jonathan Joyal
who was another former student and is also a Brown Swiss
enthusiast; we bought a direct daughter from Wizard, full
sister to the young sire Winrite.

| look forward to meeting you at the next National AGM.

Ever since | was a child, | have worked with Brown Swiss
animals; first in Switzerland, then in Manitoba, since 1981.
Three years ago, after having retired for 12 years, | resumed
showing Brown Swiss animals in partnership with two
prominent breeders: Laurie & Donna Harp in Manitoba, and
Dave & Josée in Quebec. My new prefix with my partner
Donna Harp is: Tailormade.

| am passionate about the breed, enjoy helping producers
with interest in Brown Swiss get started and want to see the
breed continue to grow in Canada.

Feel free to contact any of your Directors if you have
any comments, questions, inquiries, or feedback you'd
like to provide.

PROVINCIAL CONTACTS

ALBERTA
VERENA PEDEN, LEDUC, AB
swisstraditionbv@yahoo.ca

BRITISH COLUMBIA
SARAH YODER, ABBOTSFORD, BC
goldengatedairy@gmail.com

MANITOBA
LINDA DOERKSEN, AUSTIN, MB
cldoerk@mts.net

ONTARIO
TRACY REID, BOGNOR, ON
tracyreid22@hotmail.com

QUEBEC

ST. HYACINTHE, QUEBEC
info@brownswissquebec.com

www.browncow.ca
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NEWS FROM ALBERTA

Mgs o evenyone. Fooin Alberton

Things are steadily changing and it seems there is never a happy medium. Our area experienced two
summers of too wet, and now we are looking at burned up crops and low yields of hay through most of
Alberta. It is no better in Saskatchewan and parts of other provinces, and B.C. is in terrible shape with all their
fires.

We have been farming for 37 years and this one is equal to the drought years of 2002 and 2003. At least, we
have enough pasture for our cows for now and may even have enough hay for Summer, if we get lucky with
some second cut. If not, we may have to consider buying some silage instead. We lived through tough times
before and will get through it again, and we are hopeful for all those affected by the drought, that things will
work out.

One very positive thing this summer is the absence of mosquitoes. Gardening was so much more enjoyable,
not having to slap around to kill them little beasts. However, one morning | was in disbelief to find my garden
half eaten - the deer had been visiting. Potatoes, squash and tomatoes were safe, but the deer had chewed
all the lettuce and spinach and trampled what they didn’t eat. The kohlrabi and beets had no leaves left on
top, the carrots were half pruned and the beans had just stalks left.

| went to work and cut pieces from a roll of snow fencing, shaping each piece with high tensil wire into domes,
which | used to cover the rows of plants. That worked well to keep the deer away, but then | had to trap a
couple of moles, which had moved in and after that came the rabbits for the smorgasboard. Having all under
control now, the plants have recuperated and we have started eating fresh veggies --- just a lot later than
usual.

Some years are a battle to be won.

The cows and calves are doing well and we are enjoying them. It is so relaxing to go out to the pasture and
see the cows and calves content. They are having a pretty good summer with no mosquitoes bothering them.

So, we always have to look at the positive.

In closing, we wish for everyone to get good rains. As they say, better late than never. This year sure makes
one appreciate what we often take for granted.

Take care - stay healthy and safe.
Sincerely,
Verena Peden

Secretary-Manager of the Alberta
Braunvieh Association

www.browncow.ca
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NEWS FROM ALBERTA

pr® ALBERTA 4-H CONGRATULATIONS TO LINDSEY!

Lindsey belongs to the Prince George North West 4-H Club. They had their
show on August the 19th, 2021, as part of the BC Northern Exhibition.

Long time 4-Her, Lindsey Houchen, had come to visit us with her parents in
May of 2020 and one of our calves, Swiss Tradition Daisy TWO 2H/B13214,
immediately came over and wanted her attention.

This calf was particularly friendly with everyone and she stayed with Lindsey
all the time, while we were out on pasture looking at the animals. Lindsey
decided right then and there that this would become her 4-H project and
they came to pick up the calf, which Lindsey wanted to be named Daisy, in
the fall of 2020.

Well, her choice was a good one - Lindsey showed Daisy in the Prince
George Agricultural Fair's 4-H Competition and got Grand Champion Heifer.

NEWS FROM ONTARIO

Welcome to our newest members in Ontario and best of luck with your new Brown Swiss animals. |
am sure everyone is happy that life is somewhat returning to normal. But unfortunately not enough
to have any fairs or farm visits, but we still need to keep in touch. It has been a stressful year with
Covid restrictions, weather, and rising commodity prices. Dairy farmers always do their best job
for their cows and their farm, but we still need to chat with fellow breeders because all days aren’t
perfect and often someone has had the same problem and we just have to ask.

One way to keep in touch is our Ontario Brown Swiss Club on Facebook, for upcoming events.

Plans for the fall will be our Annual General Meeting on Saturday November 27, 2021. Details will
follow. Plus Ontario will be hosting the National AGM Spring 2022.

www.browncow.ca



NEWS FROM ONTARIO

SOUTH-CENTRAL HURON 4-H CALF CLUB AT THE BAYFIELD FAIR 2021

JUDGE: Matt VanOsch

CHAMPION SHOWPERSON: Katrina Gubelmann RESERVE SHOWPERSON: Simon Gubelmann

CHAMPION CALF: Beth Donnelly RESERVE CALF: Sam Donnelly

HONOURABLE MENTION: Caleb Kramers

BROWN SWISS // SUMMER 2021

www.browncow.ca
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MESSAGE FROM REGISTRAR
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Hello!

| hope you are all enjoying your summer. In the middle of all the busy summer activities at the farm, | trust you
are able to take a break every now and then to just sit and enjoy.

This summer has been a bit different for me as | was able to go back to working part-time on the farm. |
thoroughly enjoy being able to go to the barn and milk the cows again, get on the tractor once in a while, and
even train a young horse under saddle.

Now that COVID-19 restrictions have relaxed a little more, | am also enjoying being back in the office instead
of working from my home-office. | am now working three days per week for the Dairy Breeds at Holstein
Canada. My colleague, Jerry Sumbler, has been working with me providing Herdbook and Customer Service
to the Brown Swiss and Braunvieh members. If you have called in this past month, you may have also talked
to Christopher Grice. Christopher is helping with Customer Service while Jerry is enjoying some summer
vacation and he will continue further training this fall. Join me in welcoming Christopher to our team and
thank you for your patience while he is in training.

It was good to see many of you at our virtual AGM this spring. It was a new experience for all of us, although
| am sure you are getting used to online meetings by now. | was very impressed with how well it all went.
Congratulations to Dave Rousseau for leading a very successful meeting and thank you to all the members
who participated!

Currently, | am working together with the Board of Directors to review the bylaws. We are hoping to have
everything finalized to bring back to you, the membership, for our next AGM so stay tuned!

Janine Eygenraam,
Registrar

DN N

Janine Eygenraam Jerry Sumbler, Christopher Grice,
Registrar Bilingual Customer Service Bilingual Customer Service
Representative Representative

www.browncow.ca
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BROWN SWISS DAIRY SIGHT HILL FARM LTD

CLARENCE AND LINDA DOERKSEN

Sight Hill Farm Ltd (herd prefix - Swiss Kine) is an
exclusive Brown Swiss dairy located near Austin,
Manitoba.

Clarence and Linda Doerksen bought the dairy in
1987. At that time, they milked 16 cows; a mix of
Holsteins, Jerseys, and some cross breeds, two
of which were part Brown Swiss. In 1990, while
looking to buy some more cows, Clarence and
Linda responded to an ad in the newspaper, by
Fred Mathys, who had Brown Swiss cows for sale.
After meeting Fred and his family at Swiss Dream

Farm, they decided to give these beautiful brown
cows a try! As the farm grew and expanded, they
kept going back to Swiss Dream for more animals.
Over time, they have added Brown Swiss from other
farms and provinces.

Over the years, the farm has been expanding and
changing, with Clarence and Linda’s son Kevin
joining the farm in 2008, and, most recently, their
son Nathan and daughter-in-law Melissa, along with
their four daughters, joining the dairy last year.

They now milk 75 Brown Swiss cows on the farm
and have been with the Canadian Brown Swiss

Association for 31 years. The herd averages 30 litres
and 4.7% butterfat. There is one free stall barn and
one straw pack barn with two milking robots. The
farm consists of 400 acres in total, broken down into
230 acres of forage (alfalfa, grass, and corn) which
supplies the feed for the cattle and the rest of the
land is pasture for young stock.

The Doerksen’s love the Brown Swiss for their quiet
temperament and high milk components and have
enjoyed getting to know the wonderful Brown Swiss
breeders in their small Manitoba Association.

They are a family run farm that has always been
centered on providing an adequate living and a
good environment in which to raise a family. The
dairy farming lifestyle has given them opportunities
to instill lasting values in the lives of their children.

Now, as the farm continues to operate with the next

generation, they desire the same things for their
grandchildren.

www.browncow.ca
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CONNEXION

A MULTI-BREED FIELD SERVICE PROGRAM

In mid-April, Holstein Canada rolled out its new multi-breed on-farm service platform,
CONNEXXION. One of the hallmarks of this first phase of CONNEXXION is the set of new
interactive reports that the Field Services team can now navigate with all Holstein Canada
customers.

Through your Holstein Canada Web Account, available to any Holstein Canada customer
regardless of the breed of the herd, you can now access these new reports. You can access your
Web Account by going on the Holstein Canada website (www.holstein.ca) and clicking on Login
or on Create Account to create your own Web Account, both options located in the upper right
corner of your screen. All you need is your Holstein Canada customer number.

Animal Inquiry...

Grpass @ Q@ Q@ o | o | rns | comescn | ()

%)  AboutUs~ News-Events~ Membership-Programs~  Services~ Awards-Listsv Shop~

J

o TN TN N

Once in your Web Account, you can access your
new reports by clicking on Last Classification
Results.

HERD TRENDS

RUMP = MAMMARY SYSTEM = DAIRY STRENGTH ™ FEET & LEGS ® FINAL SCORE

Detailed information for each section is available ~ *
to allow you to clearly identify your herd ”
results and where you can make improvements
according to your own breeding goals.

82

3]

a0
79
A graph representing strengths and weaknesses 7
allows you to quickly visualize what can be 7
targeted in your herd or environment. b

[ : : ; & o @ ; : e
oF 3 L o & ¥ o & - & & o
Years 2017 - 2021

VISIT SUMMARY | vero ] mEAL ] BREED AVERAGE

_ Intermediate
| BREED AVERAGE Visit Detail - Close Rear legs |

Rear teat side view
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Thurl placement |G
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www.browncow.ca
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= Messages @ On your Web Account, you also have access to online registration forms. By
w cat@ clicking directly on Dairy Breed Applications, you will be able to select the
O desired breed when completing the registration request.

The bilingual Customer Service team is here to help you set up your web

& e-Documents . . .
account or assistance with any other services.

* Preferences

# Dakry Breed Appications Do not hesitate to contact them at 1 855 756-8300 ext 420 or by text
G Log Out message at 226 401-8305 or by email at customerservice@holstein.ca .

B Account -

CLASSIFICATION SCHEDULE

EARLY SEPTEMBER

QC [MR] Riviere-du-Loup, Temiscouata

QcC Stanstead

AB

QcC Matapedia, Bonaventure, Rimouski, Matane

LATE SEPTEMBER

ON Timiskaming, Cochrane, Nippising, Algoma, Thunder Bay, Dundas, Stormont
QC [MR] Nicolet, Yamaska

QcC Frontenac

BC [MR]

ON Haldimand, Norfolk

QC [MR] Lotbiniere, Drummond

QcC Beauce

ON Glengarry, Prescott, Russell, Carleton

MB

*This schedule is subject to change within a 1-2 week period*

www.browncow.ca
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GETTING STARTED IN DAIRYTRACE

?DoiryTroc:ejq)

Dairy producers work everyday to ensure the health and welfare of their animals. But what happens when
a disease outbreak, provincial emergency, or a natural disaster occurs that is beyond the control of a single
producer?

This is the importance of DairyTrace. Livestock traceability can be defined as the ability to follow one animal or
a group of animals from one point forward and one step back in the supply chain, throughout all stages of its
life. That is from where the animal came from, to where the animal is going, also known as animal movement
reporting. DairyTrace sends information to the national traceability system that encompasses all livestock and
poultry species produced in Canada.

DairyTrace is an important program that can be used as part of an effective livestock traceability system.
DairyTrace connects all three pillars of a livestock traceability system:

® Premises Identification;

¢ Animal Identification; and,

* Animal Movement Reporting.

DairyTrace offers a web portal, and mobile app, for reporting livestock traceability events. Specifically,
requirements from the dairy industry’s proAction livestock traceability module and Part XV of the Health of
Animals Regulations. The Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA) has appointed and provided Lactanet
Canada (DairyTrace) with the duties, obligations and right of a Responsible Administrator (as the term is
defined under the Health of Animals Regulations) for the purpose of administering a Traceability Program.

DairyTrace needs producers to help with building a robust livestock traceability database. The goal of the
livestock traceability system is to provide timely, accurate and relevant information to reduce the impacts of a
disease outbreak, food safety issue or natural disaster originating from and/or affecting livestock.

For producers outside of Quebec, activating your account online is quick, easy, and free, and soon will be
required by proAction Livestock Traceability, as the national traceability database to report the requirements.
Starting in September 2021, the traceability proAction module will be easily validated by generating a
DairyTrace proAction Report by means of your DairyTrace account. If you own dairy cattle or simply have dairy
animals under your care or control, dependant upon your provincial law, a DairyTrace account is essential for
livestock traceability.

How to Register - It's easy, and free.
® Register online Launch the DairyTrace Portal

e Contact our customer service agents at 1-866-55-TRACE (1-866-558-7223)
® Email us at info@dairytrace.ca.

Janice Kyle Mackayla de Kwant Megan Perazzo

Janice, Mackayla, and Megan, our DairyTrace Customer Service staff (contracted from Holstein Canada), can
provide information and technical assistance for all your DairyTrace needs.

The Library on DairyTrace.ca is available to further assist you with the DairyTrace program, online application,
accessing and navigating your DairyTrace account, password trouble shooting, as well as provide addition
resources and contacts in the event you have further questions.

www.browncow.ca
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Protection.
Prospérité.
Paix d'esprit.

Consultez tracelaitier.ca
Ouvrez un compte et
commencez votre visite.

Déclaration en ligne
Effectuez votre déclaration a
partir du portail TracéLaitier
ou de votre appareil mobile.

Options d'identification

TracéLaitier offre trois différents jeux
d'identifiants pour répondre aux exigences
de double identification. De plus, découvrez
4z l'option vous permettant d'utiliser
G le nouvel identifiant BLANC a
boucle unique de TracéLaitier.

ler septembre 2021

La consignation et la déclaration a

TracéLaitier des activités suivantes a la

ferme sont obligatoires :

» activation des identifiants/naissances
» arrivées et départs

» importations et exportations

» déces sur la ferme

Nous sommes la pour vous aider
TracéLaitier vous appuie en répondant

aux exigences de proAction® en matiére
d'identification et de tragabilité des animaux.

DairyTrace.ca / TracelLaitierca | 1-866-55-TRACE (1-866-558-7223)

¥airgTrace

B q0°
wqqqq 9
o 99

r« 2999999

9999

RECORD REPORT

CONSIGNEZ @ DECLAREZ

PrAction

Protection.
Prosperity.
Peace of Mind.

Visit DairyTrace.ca
Set-up an account
and get started.

On-line Reporting
Report from the DairyTrace
portal or your mobile device.

Tag Options

DairyTrace offers three styles of dual tag
sets for double tagging requirements.
Also, find the option to use the 4+
new DairyTrace WHITE single Q
button RFID tag.

September 1, 2021

On-farm recording and reporting
to DairyTrace is mandatory:

» tag activation / births

» move-ins & move-outs

» imports & exports

» on-farm disposal

We're Here to Help

DairyTrace supports you in meeting
proAction® livestock identification and
traceability requirements.

| info@DairyTrace.ca

www.browncow.ca



TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Average Production by Breed based on Official - Supervised Records in Canada 2011 - 2020

Number of _—

Records

Protein
2020 1,456 8,781 371 4.24 312 3.56 229 241 233
2019 1,535 8,982 378 4.22 318 3.55 234 245 237
2018 1,643 8,777 371 4.23 309 3.53 227 239 229
2017 1,815 8,794 369 4.20 306 3.49 227 237 227
2016 1,798 8,742 363 4.16 306 3.50 226 233 226
2015 1,763 8,496 355 4.19 296 3.49 222 230 221
2014 1,731 8,401 351 4.20 293 3.49 218 227 217
2013 1,796 8,465 351 4.17 296 3.51 219 226 218
2012 1,883 8,258 340 4.14 289 3.51 213 218 213
2011 1,978 8,260 340 4.13 288 3.50 214 219 213

Top 10 Herds in Canada for Production for 2020 — Ranked on Composite BCA

Member
--

Gubelmann Brown Swiss Ltd. ON 11874 4.26 3.73 1004 334.7
Bill Los ON 31 11399 442 3.88 397 348 316 303 315 934 311.3
Ferme Brown Heaven Qc 35 10756 503 4.68 395 3.67 279 324 292 895 298.3
Sprucetone Holsteins ON 8 11575 562 4.86 405 35 278 337 278 893 297.7
Sigview Farms ON 14 10191 426 4.18 363  3.56 288 296 293 877 292.3
Heidi & Walter Von Ah ON 9 9990 436 4.36 364 | 3.64 272 294 284 850 283.3
Ferme Plein Soleil (2010) Inc QcC 8 9808 416 4.24 341 3.48 276 288 276 840 280
Nor Bella Acres Inc. ON 31 10309 463 4.49 350 34 269 298 260 827 275.7
Yanick Voyer QcC 7 10940 453 4.14 416 3.8 263 273 285 821 273.7
Ferme Carik Inc QcC 6 8809 371 4.21 314 356 264 273 268 805 268.3

Most Improved Herds in Canada - Ranked by Improvement in Composite BCA

2o cone 2 c

Bill Los

Kevin Elliott & Kenilcest Farms ON 61 689 44 628 68

John G & Louise Deelstra ON 51 738 17 687 17

Richard & Ashley Vander Kooi BC 29 734 12 705 12
é Ferme Syslic Enr. Qc 29 743 10 714 12
g Swiss Dream Farm MB 28 564 12 536 44
5 Ferme Brown Heaven QcC 24 895 35 871 26
P Gubelmann Brown Swiss Ltd. ON 18 1004 65 986 63
?, Ferme Deschenoise Inc QC 17 585 14 568 12
% Oscar Bowman ON 15 764 8 749 8
&
o

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Milk - Top Producers for Animals Between January and June 2021
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3 BSCANF12635809  NOR BELLA PASSAT PURPLE PIE 11927 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
~
[72]
2 2 BSCANFAS00004  GUBELMAN CADENCE DILANA VG 86 1 1M 11678 473 4 422 36 E’TUDBE(S“,QANN BROWN SWISS
= ,
Z '
= 3 BSCANF12785533  MAPLE BOOM ANIBARY GP 8 1 11 11585 451 39 383 33  RIMANN'S MAPLEBOOM
g FARM, ON
(24
@ SYLVAIN BOULANGER,
4 | BS840F3147813210  LITTLE HILL MOONLIGHT LYNNELLE 111 10362 460 44 326 31 | CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME
CAB, QC
5  BSCANF12650323  SPRING ROSE MANCHESTER HASSIE  GP 82 1 10 10069 408 4 358 36  STEPHEN HENHOEFFER, ON

B 2 A 2 2

GLENSPRINGS FARMS LTD,

1 | BSCANF12568937  GLENSPRINGS SADIE 12932 519 4 427 33 O

2 BSCANF12955746  BOADEWINE HOEVE MAUDE 2 2 12324 426 35 435 35 (F:g*R’\,‘\‘SEﬁSKSEEL,'\-I on

3 BSCANF45000876  GUBELMAN ANIBAL BRITTANY VG 87 2 5 11347 435 38 421 37 SVL\JIIE‘SESL[AT’ST’\(‘DEROWN
4 BSCANF45000890  GUBELMAN CADENCE DARCY VG 8 2 2 11241 454 4 391 35 SVL\J”BSES"["TS“I”\C‘)EIROWN
5  BSCANF111212845  MARLAIT DIPLOMAT EUREKA GP 83 2 1 10769 454 42 395 37  MARTIN GOULET, QC

B A 2 2

GUBELMANN BROWN

1 BSCANF45000882  GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM CORAL | VG 13741 4. 34 onmetoe
2 BSCANF45000875  GUBELMAN CADENCE KASANDRA VG 8 2 10 13557 544 4 484 36 SV%IBS'ESL[”TQT’\(‘),%ROWN

3 BSCANF110368149 | PLEIN SOLEIL FALK TYRA G 77 2 10 12568 49 4 439 | 35 IF,EEMég LEIN SOLEIL (2010)
4  BSCANF45000850  GUBELMAN BIVER AUTUMN VG 87 2 10 12146 458 38 455 3.8  BETHELVIEW, ON

5  BSCANFA5000853  GUBELMAN CADENCE DELLI GP 83 2 10 11829 493 42 459 39  CUBELMANNBROWN

SWISS LTD., ON

B e A 2 S B

GUBELMANN BROWN

1 BSCANF12299656 GUBELMAN BIVER KENDRA 14613 4.3 3.8 SWISS LTD., ON

FERME BROWN HEAVEN,

2 BSCANF110603245 = BROWN HEAVEN C BURBERRY VG 87 3 0 13656 553 4 473 3.5 ac

GUBELMANN BROWN

3 BSCANF45000869 GUBELMAN ASSAY HOPE VG 87 3 0 13225 520 3.9 483 3. SWISS LTD., ON

o~

GUBELMANN BROWN

4 BSCANF45000842 GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO VG 86 3 1 13034 511 3.9 486 3. SWISS LTD., ON

~

LOOKOUT, GERALD
5  BSCANF12628977 HIGH BEAM BIVER GLAMOUR VG 89 3 4 13022 480 3.7 464 3.6 HALBACH & BILL VANDER-
HAM, QC

B A 3 e —

1 BSCANF12328848 EASTWIND TWILIGHT DOSCANA VG 12952 537 4.2 418 3.2 GLENSPRINGS FARMS

LTD, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN

2 BSCANF12299638 GUBELMAN BIVER MOLLY EX 90 3 11 12609 539 43 474 3.8 SWISS LTD., ON

3  BSCANF12115938 DUN ROVIN CARTER BERRY VG 85 3 8 12051 448 37 413 3.4 (D)L,i‘N ROVIN ACRES LTD,
GUBELMANN BROWN

4 BSCANF12299658 GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM EX 92 3 11 11563 540 4.7 491 4.2 SWISS LTD., ON

5  BSCANF109736431  RONICK SEASIDEBLOOM PRINCESSE = EX 90 3 10 11368 392 3.5 368 3.2 FERME RONICK INC., QC

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Milk - Top Producers for Animals Between January and June 2021

SYLVAIN BOULANGER,

1 BSUSAF68170529 WIND MILL RICHARD WILLOW 1576 4 3 14253 582 4.1 508 3.6 CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME
CAB, QC

2  BSCANF12382385 LOSLAND TWILIGHT ANGIE GP 84 4 5 13204 580 44 440 33 BILL LOS, ON

3 BSCANF12517222 KEVIOTT ACRES RICHARD DANNY GP 82 4 3 13020 405 3.1 417 3.2 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
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FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010)
INC, QC

4 BS840F3128651999  LITTLE HILL KALEB MELODY VG 88 4 1 12829 544 42 428 3.3

5  BSCANF12367490 SWISSKINE ULTIMO PARCHMENT GP 82 4 3 12410 424 34 410 33 SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

B e e ) 5 3  —

GOLDEN GATE FARMS

1 BSCANF11522741 BRADNER WHISKEY TIGGER LIL EX 13827 406 452 33 LTD, BC
GUBELMANN BROWN
2 BSCANF11869634 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DYNAMITE EX 92 5 8 13388 539 4 530 4 SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN
3 BSCANF11869661 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DEANA EX 93 5 0 13218 659 5 512 3.9 SWISS LTD., ON
4 BSCANF12275278 NOR BELLA SEAMAN MISS PIGGY ET = VG 87 5 3 13189 781 59 456 3.5 lgl)’C\‘)R BELLA ACRES INC.,
5  BSCANF11871372 LOSLAND FELINA EMORY G 79 5 9 12200 @ 481 3.9 428 3.5 BILL LOS, ON

e e e ) 6 3 ——

GUBELMANN BROWN

BSCANF11625278 GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DANIELA VG 15861 .6 3.5 SWISS LTD., ON
2 BSCANF11567306 KAMA BROOKINGS 646 VG 87 6 1 15576 631 4 565 3.6 HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB
GUBELMANN BROWN
3 BSCANF11869625 GUBELMAN DIRECT JOEY EX 90 6 0 15490 646 4.2 553 3.6 SWISS LTD., ON
4 BSCANF11567290 KAMA BROOKINGS EMILY GP 81 6 8 15452 635 4.1 576 3.7 HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB
5  BSCANF11437176 DUN ROVIN BROOKINGS GAYLE VG 85 7 0 15444 592 3.8 522 34 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD,

ON

i e

DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD,

1 BSCANF7416881  DUN ROVIN JOLT BANGLES ET VG 1 11560 493 43 38 33 O

2 | BSCANF10883148  NOR BELLA TD ELLIS EX 92 10 9 9668 403 42 386 4 g’c\‘)R BELLA ACRES INC.,
3 | BSCANF9907813  CRIKSIDE TESSA EX 91 10 5 8590 361 42 301 35  CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

4 | BSCANF9907814  CRIKSIDE FOXTROT EX 91 10 10 8013 352 44 315 39  CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

5  BSCANF9763662  KEVIOTT ACRES DIABLO ULLI VG 85 11 10 7933 330 42 261 33  KENILCREST FARMS, ON

FAT - top producers for animals between January and June 2021

B e 1

GUBELMANN BROWN

1 BSCANF45000904 GUBELMAN CADENCE DILANA VG 11678 3.6 SWISS LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN

2 BSCANF45000902 GUBELMAN VIPER P WYLIE GP 82 1 " 9927 461 4.6 384 3.9 SWISS LTD., ON

SYLVAIN BOULANGER,
3 BS840F3147813210  LITTLE HILL MOONLIGHT LYNNELLE 1 " 10362 460 4.4 326 3.1 CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME
CAB, QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC,,

4 BSCANF12635809 NOR BELLA PASSAT PURPLE PIE VG 87 1 " 11927 = 451 3.8 383 32 ON

RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM

5  BSCANF12785533 MAPLE BOOM ANIBARY GP 81 1 " 11585 @ 451 3.9 383 33 FARM, ON

www.browncow.ca



20
TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

FAT - top producers for animals between January and June 2021

B e e ) e —

RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM
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1 BSCANF12785536 MAPLE BOOM EPSTEINIA 8628 543 6. 348 4 FARM, ON

2 BSCANF12568937 GLENSPRINGS SADIE 2 4 12932 519 4 427 33 g[l_\‘ENSPRINGS FARMS LTD,

3 BSCANF12521365 LIBERTY DE BOER TWILIGHT MEL B GP 82 2 2 10431 490 4.7 338 3.2 LIBERTY FARM, ON

4 BSCANF110603267 = BROWN HEAVEN CAD TWILIGHT VG 86 2 3 10228 489 4.8 367 3.6 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
5  BSCANF45000890 GUBELMAN CADENCE DARCY VG 85 2 2 11241 454 4 391 3.5 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS

LTD., ON

B e o N 5 5 —

GUBELMANN BROWN

1 BSCANF45000882  GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM CORAL | VG 13741 a. 34 ohres o on

2 | BSCANFA45000875  GUBELMAN CADENCE KASANDRA VG 86 2 10 13557 544 4 484 36  OUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

3 | BSCANF110624555 = MARLAIT BIVER GENIOUS GP 82 2 10 9747 516 53 361 37 | MARTIN GOULET, QC

4 BSCANF110678768 = SCHWEIZER DYNAMITE CHANEL VG 88 2 9 11249 508 45 424 38  LAFERME HANS ENR, QC

5  BSCANF110368149  PLEIN SOLEIL FALK TYRA G 77 2 10 12568 496 4 439 35  FERMEPLEINSOLEIL (2010)

INC, QC

i )

1 BSCANF12299656 GUBELMAN BIVER KENDRA 14613 4.3 548 3.8 GUBELMANN BROWN

SWISS LTD., ON
2 BSCANF12497105  CRIKSIDE CADENCE CHELLO GP 81 3 2 11442 554 48 413 36  SIGHTHILL FARM LTD, MB
3 | BSCANF110603245 = BROWN HEAVEN C BURBERRY VG 87 3 0 1356 553 4 473 35  ERMEBROWNHEAVEN,

QcC
4 BSCANF12568999 SWISS KINE BROOKINGS LORETTA GP 80 3 0 10155 549 54 376 3.7 SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

5  BSCANF110603249 ~BROWN HEAVEN CARTER FORTUNA VG 86 3 2 11294 548 48 388 3.4 FERME BROWN HEAVEN,

i e

GUBELMANN BROWN

1 BSCANF12299658 GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM EX 11563 540 4.7 491 4.2 SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN

2 BSCANF12299638 GUBELMAN BIVER MOLLY EX 90 3 " 12609 539 43 474 3.8 SWISS LTD., ON

3 BSCANF12328848 EASTWIND TWILIGHT DOSCANA VG 85 3 9 12952 537 4.2 418 3.2 g’L\‘ENSPRlNGS FARMS LTD,

4  BSCANF110231430 = GOULAISE JONGLEUR BILABONG EX 90 3 11 10062 479 4.8 381 3.8 FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

FERME DESCHENOISE
INC, QC

SYLVAIN BOULANGER,

5  BSCANF110188742 = DESCHENOISE NORWIN SOPHIA VG 85 3 8 10866 450 @ 4.1 396 3.6

1 BSUSAF68170529 WIND MILL RICHARD WILLOW 1576 4 3 14253 582 4.1 508 3.6 CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME
CAB, QC

2  BSCANF12382385 LOSLAND TWILIGHT ANGIE GP 84 4 5 13204 580 4.4 440 33 BILL LOS, ON

3 BS840F3128651999  LITTLE HILL KALEB MELODY VG 88 4 1 12829 544 42 428 33 ::,\I‘EEMOEgLEIN SOLEIL (2010)
GUBELMANN BROWN

4 BSCANF12299645 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA EX 90 4 0 12116 525 43 450 3.7 SWISS LTD., ON

5  BSCANF109621991 EEE\S,YEITHEAVEN BIVER FRENCH- EX 90 4 0 9830 516 5.2 390 4 (F)Eé?ME BROWN HEAVEN,

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

FAT - top producers for animals between January and June 2021
e L
1 BSCANF12275278  NOR BELLA SEAMAN MISS PIGGY ET | VG 87 13189 781 456 3.5 | NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON

2 BSCANF11869661 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DEANA EX 93 5 0 13218 659 5 512 3.9 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
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LTD., ON
3 BSCANF11869634  GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DYNAMITE EX 92 5 |8 13388 539 4 530 4 S%EflEé“,ﬂANN BROWN SWISS
4 BSCANF11866095 | SWISS KINE TWILIGHT LOTTIE VG 8 5 8 11720 522 45 438 37  SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
5  BSCANF12031397  GLEN ISLAY TANBARK FINELASS-ET  EX 90 5 4 10576 520 49 371 35 ﬁ,'\AAAAl[l\I,DOAN& ANDREW DEN-

B e e ) 0 ——

1 BSCANF11869625 GUBELMAN DIRECT JOEY 90 15490 @ 646 553 3.6 GUBELMANN BROWN

SWISS LTD., ON
2 BSCANF11567290 KAMA BROOKINGS EMILY GP 81 6 8 15452 635 4.1 576 3.7 HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB
3 BSCANF11567306 KAMA BROOKINGS 646 VG 87 6 1 15576 631 4 565 3.6 HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB
4 BSCANF107363038 = BROWN HEAVEN KINGPIN TWITIE EX 93 6 7 12446 622 5 457 3.7 EE(';ME BROWN HEAVEN,
5  BSCANF11625295 GUBELMAN ETLAR PIPER EX 91 7 0 13882 595 43 495 3.6 GUBELMANN BROWN

SWISS LTD., ON

B e e ) 6 —

1 BSCANF7416881  DUN ROVIN JOLT BANGLES ET VG 1 11560 493 43 386 33  DPUNROVINACRESLID,

ON
2  BSCANF10883148 NOR BELLA TD ELLIS EX 92 10 9 9668 403 4.2 386 4 lgl)’C\‘)R BELLA ACRES INC.,
3 BSCANF9907813 CRIKSIDE TESSA EX 91 10 5 8590 361 4.2 301 3.5 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
4 BSCANF9907814 CRIKSIDE FOXTROT EX 1 10 10 8013 352 4.4 315 3.9 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
5  BSCANF9763662 KEVIOTT ACRES DIABLO ULLI VG 85 11 10 7933 330 4.2 261 3.3 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

PROTEIN - top producers for animals between January and June 2021

B e e 3 ——

1 BSCANF45000904  GUBELMAN CADENCE DILANA VG 11678 473 422 36 | GUBELMANN BROWN

SWISS LTD., ON
2 BSCANF45000902  GUBELMAN VIPER P WYLIE GP 82 1 11 9927 461 46 384 39 SVL\J”BSES"["TS“I”\C‘)EIROWN
3 BSCANF12635809  NOR BELLA PASSAT PURPLE PIE VG 87 1 11 11927 451 38 383 3.2 g’c\‘)R BELLA ACRES INC.,
4  BSCANF12785533  MAPLE BOOM ANIBARY GP 81 1 11 11585 451 39 383 3.3 ?Mﬁlgﬁ MAPLE BOOM
5 BSCANF45000911  GUBELMAN CARRIER DAWN VG 85 1 11 9667 412 43 378 39  CUBELMANN BROWN

SWISS LTD., ON

B e e o ) 8  —

FRANS & KELLY CORNELIS-

1 BSCANF12955746 BOADEWINE HOEVE MAUDE 12324 426 .5 435 3.5 SEN, ON

2 BSCANF12568937 GLENSPRINGS SADIE 2 4 12932 519 4 427 33 g,L\‘ENSPRlNGS FARMS LTD,
3 BSCANF45000876 GUBELMAN ANIBAL BRITTANY VG 87 2 5 11347 435 338 421 3.7 S\;J”BSESLI'}AFQI:I%EROWN

4 BSCANF45000898 GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE VG 86 2 2 10372 436 4.2 403 3.9 (SBVL\J”BSESLIII{lrg’.\l”\(‘)'iROWN

5  BSCANF111212845 = MARLAIT DIPLOMAT EUREKA GP 83 2 1 10769 454 4.2 395 37 MARTIN GOULET, QC

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

PROTEIN - top producers for animals between January and June 2021
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GUBELMANN BROWN
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1 BSCANF45000875 GUBELMAN CADENCE KASANDRA VG 13557 544 484 3.6 SWISS LTD., ON

2 BSCANF45000882 GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM CORAL ' VG 85 2 9 13741 558 4.1 465 3.4 GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN

3 BSCANF45000853 GUBELMAN CADENCE DELLI GP 83 2 10 11829 493 4.2 459 3.9 SWISS LTD., ON

4 BSCANF45000850 GUBELMAN BIVER AUTUMN VG 87 2 10 12146 458 3.8 455 3.8 BETHEL VIEW, ON

5 | BSCANF45000841 GUBELMAN BIVER DUSTY EX 91 2 1" 11022 450 @ 4.1 443 4 GUBELMANN BROWN

SWISS LTD., ON

i ) o

GUBELMANN BROWN

1 BSCANF12299656  GUBELMAN BIVER KENDRA 14613 4354838 gueo on
2 BSCANF45000842  GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO VG 8 3 1 13034 511 39 486 37 S\;J”BSESLEAT’S'_\I‘%EROWN
3 BSCANF45000869  GUBELMAN ASSAY HOPE VG 87 3 0 13225 520 39 483 36 SVL\’IIBS)'ESL[”TQT’\(‘),EROWN
4 BSCANF110603245 ~BROWN HEAVEN C BURBERRY VG 87 3 0 135 553 4 473 35  CRMEBROWNHEAVEN,

QcC

LOOKOUT, GERALD HAL-
5  BSCANF12628977 HIGH BEAM BIVER GLAMOUR VG 89 3 4 13022 480 3.7 464 3.6 BACH & BILL VANDERHAM,

B e o ) —

GUBELMANN BROWN

1 | BSCANF12299658  GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM  EX 11563 540 4.7 42 Gy

2 BSCANF12299638  GUBELMAN BIVER MOLLY EX 90 3 11 12609 539 43 474 38 SVL\J”BSESL["TQE”E‘)EIROWN

3 BSCANF12328848  EASTWIND TWILIGHT DOSCANA VG 8 3 9 12952 537 42 418 3.2 glL\‘ENSPR'NGS FARMS LTD,
4  BSCANF12115938  DUN ROVIN CARTER BERRY VG 85 3 8 12051 448 37 413 34 DINROVINACRESLID.

5  BSCANF110216119  BLYVIAN BIVER TWEETY GP 82 3 7 9660 447 46 405 42  FERME SYSLIC ENR, QC

SYLVAIN BOULANGER,

1 BSUSAF68170529 WIND MILL RICHARD WILLOW 1576 4 3 14253 582 4.1 508 3.6 CHRISTINE DULAC, FERME
CAB, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN
2 BSCANF12299645 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA EX 90 4 0 12116 525 43 450 37 SWISS LTD., ON
3 BSCANF12382385 LOSLAND TWILIGHT ANGIE GP 84 4 5 13204 580 44 440 33 BILL LOS, ON
4 BS840F3128651999  LITTLE HILL KALEB MELODY VG 88 4 1 12829 544 42 428 33 ::,\I‘EEMQECPLEIN SOLEIL (2010)
5  BSCANF12260934 MAPLE BOOM SILA I 4 6 11376 442 39 424 37 RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM

FARM, ON

B 2 e —

1 BSCANF11869634 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DYNAMITE EX 13388 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS

LTD., ON
2 BSCANF11869661  GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DEANA EX 93 5 0 13218 659 5 512 39 S‘JD?IEE“K'IANN BROWN SWISS
3 BSCANF12275278  NORBELLASEAMANMISSPIGOY " 'y6 g7 s '3 13189 781 59 456 35  NORBELLAACRESINC.ON
4  BSCANF11522741  BRADNER WHISKEY TIGGER LIL EX 90 5 7 13827 406 |29 452 33 OO'DENOGATEFARMSLID
5 BSCANF108906685 = MILEC PAYSSLI MITSOU VG 88 5 6 11568 463 4 449 39  YANICKVOYER, QC

www.browncow.ca
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PROTEIN - top producers for animals between January and June 2021
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BSCANF11567290  KAMA BROOKINGS EMILY 15452 HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB
2 BSCANF11567306  KAMA BROOKINGS 646 Ve 87 6 1 15576 631 4 565 3.6  HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB
3 BSCANF11869625 | GUBELMAN DIRECT JOEY EX 90 6 0 15490 646 42 553 36 SLJDBE'C')“,GANN BROWN SWISS
4  BSCANF11625278  GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DANIELA VG 88 7 7 15861 564 36 547 35  CUBELMANNBROWN SWISS

LTD., ON

5  BSCANF11437176 DUN ROVIN BROOKINGS GAYLE VG 85 7 0 15444 592 3.8 522 34 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON

I 07 2

BSCANF7416881 DUN ROVIN JOLT BANGLES ET 11560 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
2  BSCANF10883148 NOR BELLA TD ELLIS EX 92 10 9 9668 403 4.2 386 4 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
3 BSCANF9907814 CRIKSIDE FOXTROT EX 91 10 10 8013 352 44 315 3.9 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
4  BSCANF9907813 CRIKSIDE TESSA EX 91 10 5 8590 361 4.2 301 3.5 CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB
5  BSCANF9763662 KEVIOTT ACRES DIABLO ULLI VG 85 11 10 7933 330 4.2 261 3.3 KENILCREST FARMS, ON

-~
P

N

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Top Cows by Age for Composite BCA from January to June 2021

1 I Y 2 3 2 3 I S

1

BSCANF45000904

BSCANF12635809

BSCANF45000902

BSCANF12785533

BSCANF12650323

GUBELMAN
CADENCE
DILANA

NOR BELLA
PASSAT PURPLE
PIE

GUBELMAN
VIPER P WYLIE

MAPLE BOOM
ANIBARY

SPRING ROSE
MANCHESTER
HASSIE

PB

PB

93

PB

VG

VG

GP

GP

GP

86

87

82

81

82

1

1

11678

11927

9927

11585

10069

473 4

451 3.8

461 4.6

451 3.9

408 | 4

422

383

384

383

358

3.6

3.2

3.9

33

3.6

375

377

324

352

331

372

352

366

337

329

387

345

359

333

338

1134

1074

1049

1022

998

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC,,
ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM
FARM, ON

STEPHEN HENHOEFFER,
ON

e a2

1

BSCANF12568937

BSCANF111212845

BSCANF12955746

BSCANF45000890

BSCANF45000898

GLENSPRINGS
SADIE

MARLAIT
DIPLOMAT
EUREKA

BOADEWINE
HOEVE
MAUDE

GUBELMAN
CADENCE
DARCY

GUBELMAN
CADENCE
MIRACLE

PB

PB

PB

PB

GP

VG

VG

12932

10769

12324

11241

10372

519 4

454 4.2

426 3.5

454 4

436 4.2

427

395

435

391

403

33

3.7

3.5

3.9

378

340

361

343

321

373

357

309

341

330

356

356

366

340

357

1107

1053

1036

1024

1008

GLENSPRINGS FARMS
LTD, ON

MARTIN GOULET, QC

FRANS & KELLY
CORNELISSEN, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

Y I A Y T Y ) S A R T

1

BSCANF45000882

BSCANF45000875

BSCANF110368149

BSCANF110678768

BSCANF45000853

GUBELMAN
SEASIDEBLOOM
CORAL

GUBELMAN
CADENCE
KASANDRA

PLEIN SOLEIL
FALK TYRA

SCHWEIZER
DYNAMITE
CHANEL

GUBELMAN
CADENCE DELLI

PB

87

PB

VG

VG

VG

GP

85

77

83

13741

13557

12568

11249

11829

558 4.1

544 4

496 4

508 4.5

493 4.2

465

484

439

424

459

3.4

3.6

3.5

3.8

3.9

393

383

352

321

326

396

383

342

358

335

378

390

351

345

361

1167

1156

1045

1024

1022

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

FERME PLEIN SOLEIL
(2010) INC, QC

LA FERME HANS ENR.,
QcC

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

e o 2 o

1

BSCANF12299656

BSCANF110603245

BSCANF45000869

BSCANF45000842

BSCANF45000838

GUBELMAN
BIVER KENDRA

BROWN
HEAVEN C
BURBERRY

GUBELMAN
ASSAY HOPE

GUBELMAN
BIVER DOMINO

GUBELMAN
BIVER JACKIE

PB

PB

VG

VG

VG

VG

87

87

86

88

14613

13656

13225

13034

12728

622 43

553 4

520 3.9

511 3.9

513 4

548

473

483

486

462

3.8

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.6

378

374

367

349

338

396

374

359

338

340

406

370

383

371

350

1180

1118

1109

1058

1028

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

FERME BROWN
HEAVEN, QC

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Top Cows by Age for Composite BCA from January to June 2021

SR. 3 YROLD

| % | Class |Yr

Mth| Milk | Fat

%F | Prot

%P| I\ | F | P |Comp|Owner

1

BSCANF12299658

BSCANF12299638

BSCANF12328848

BSCANF12115938

BSCANF110188742

GUBELMAN
DOMINIC
DAYDREAM

GUBELMAN
BIVER MOLLY

EASTWIND
TWILIGHT
DOSCANA

DUN ROVIN
CARTER BERRY

DESCHENOISE
NORWIN
SOPHIA

PB EX 92
PB EX 90
PB VG 85
PB VG 85
PB VG 85

11 11563
11 12609
9 12952
8 12051
8 10866

540 4.7 491
539 4.3 474
537 42 418
448 3.7 413
450 4.1 396

3.2

3.4

3.6

296

316

335

311

274

344

335

344

287

283

358

339

310

304

285

998

990

989

902

842

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

GLENSPRINGS FARMS
LTD, ON

DUN ROVIN ACRES
LTD, ON

FERME DESCHENOISE
INC, QC

4YROLD | % | Class Yr Mth| Milk |Fat %F | Prot | %P | M | F | P |Comp |Owner

1

BSUSAF68170529

BSCANF12382385

BSCANF12299645

BS840F3128651999

BSCANF12517222

WIND MILL
RICHARD
WILLOW 1576

LOSLAND
TWILIGHT
ANGIE

GUBELMAN
ZEPHIR CLARA

LITTLE HILL
KALEB
MELODY

KEVIOTT
ACRES
RICHARD
DANNY

PB

87

PB

PB

PB

GP

EX

VG

GP

84

90

88

82

3 14253
5 13204
0 12116
1 12829
3 13020

582 4.1

580 44

525 43

544 4.2

405 3.1

508

440

450

428

417

3.6

3.3

3.7

3.3

3.2

347

320

308

305

319

351

349

333

324

247

353

306

326

291

292

1051

975

967

920

858

SYLVAIN BOULANGER,
CHRISTINE DULAC,
FERME CAB, QC

BILL LOS, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

FERME PLEIN SOLEIL
(2010) INC, QC

KENILCREST FARMS,
ON

5YROLD

BSCANF12275278

BSCANF11869661

BSCANF11869634

BSCANF108548504

BSCANF12275281

BSCANF11866095

NOR BELLA
SEAMAN MISS
PIGGY ET

GUBELMAN
ZEPHIR DEANA

GUBELMAN
ZEPHIR
DYNAMITE

RONICK
GOLDMINE
PRUDENCE

NOR BELLA
SEAMAN SULLY

SWISS KINE
TWILIGHT
LOTTIE

%

PB

PB

PB

75

Class | Yr

VG 87
EX 93
EX 92
EX 90
VG 87
VG 85

Mth| Milk | Fat

3 13189
0 13218
8 13388
9 11959
0 11148
8 11720

%F | Prot

781 5.9 456
659 5 512
539 4 530
480 4 405
509 4.6 377
522 45 438

%P| M | F | P |Comp|Owner

3.5

3.9

3.4

3.4

3.7

313

308

296

283

267

260

465

385

303

284

305

293

310

341

335

274

258

277

1088

1034

934

841

830

830

NOR BELLA ACRES INC.,
ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

FERME RONICK INC.,
Qc

NOR BELLA ACRES INC,,
ON

SIGHT HILL FARM LTD,

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS
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BSCANF11869625

BSCANF11567290

BSCANF11567306

BSCANF11625278

BSCANF11437176

GUBELMAN
DIRECT JOEY

KAMA
BROOKINGS
EMILY

KAMA
BROOKINGS
646

GUBELMAN
BROOKINGS
DANIELA

DUN ROVIN
BROOKINGS
GAYLE

PB

87

PB

PB

PB

GP

VG

VG

VG

90

81

87

88

85

15490

15452

15576

15861

15444

Top Cows by Age for Composite BCA from January to June 2021

e o 2

646 4.2

635 4.1

631 4

564 3.6

592 338

553

576

565

547

522

3.6

3.7

3.6

3.5

3.4

345

340

342

359

350

363

349

351

322

338

352

362

355

353

339

1060

1051

1048

1034

1027

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB

HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB

GUBELMANN BROWN
SWISS LTD., ON

DUN ROVIN ACRES
LTD, ON

I I Y 2 3 I N S

1

BSCANF7416881

BSCANF9907814

BSCANF9907813

BSCANF9763662

BSCANF8860482

DUN ROVIN
JOLT BANGLES
ET

CRIKSIDE
FOXTROT

CRIKSIDE TESSA

KEVIOTT ACRES
DIABLO ULLI

EXCELSIOR
CARTOON
PONY

PB

PB

VG

EX

EX

VG

VG

85

91

91

85

85

11560

8013

8590

7933

7663

493 43

352 44

361 4.2

330 4.2

314 441

386

315

301

261

245

33

3.9

3.5

33

3.2

281

192

191

188

187

308

217

206

201

201

268

216

191

177

171

857

625

588

566

559

DUN ROVIN ACRES
LTD, ON

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

KENILCREST FARMS, ON

JOHN G & LOUISE
DEELSTRA, ON

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

January to June 2021 - Superior Production Awards

o
I
o
N

]

€

€

=
)
I
0
v
S
)
Z
2
o
&
o

SWISS KINE BOSEPHUS

BSCANF13171886 S X 1 11 8428 423 502 300 356 624 117  SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
BSCANF45000902 GUBELMAN VIPER PWYLE 1 M 9927 461 464 384 387 725 | 52 ET%E_“E%ANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF45000904 OUBCLMAN CADENCE 1 11 11678 473 405 422 361 759 86 S‘JD?IE'C-)",QANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF13063001 LONE PRAIRIE CARRIER DANI | 1 11 8940 400 447 338 378 618 127 Eggf?c& ASHLEY VANDER
BSCANF12635809 NOR BELLAPASSATPURRLE 4 1 11927 451 378 383 321 697 133  NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF110603263 | DROWN HEAVEN CADENCE 1, 0 9967 437 438 397 398 702 95  FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BSCANF111126297 | SYSLIC BOSEPHUS DOLLY 2 0 9366 423 452 333 356 633 99  FERME SYSLIC ENR, QC
BSCANF13062998 tg{}‘EE PRAIRIE DEEGAN 2 0 8847 420 475 342 387 624 133 Eggf?c& ASHLEY VANDER
BSCANF13063153 MAPLE BOOM PANDORILA 2 1 9319 398 427 342 367 611 108 E'A"gf/l’?‘gf" MAPLE BOOM
BSCANF12635807 NOR BELLA BIVER DORITOS 2 1 10641 445 418 389 366 676 112  NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF12635802 NOR BELLA BLAZER DAHLIA 2 2 10143 416 41 366 361 621 57 NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF12955746 BOADEWINE HOEVE MAUDE 2 2 12324 | 426 | 346 435 353 675 200 gR,\’TNS & KELLY CORNELISSEN,
BSCANF110603267 | Do VI HEAVEN CAD 2 3 10228 489 478 367 359 684 75  FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
B SCANFA5000892 GUBELMAN BIVER KATNISS- 5 10294 | a6 453 414 402 713 a0  GUBELMANN BROWN SWIss
ET LTD., ON
BSCANF12875589 LONE PRAIRIE CARRIER DITZ 2 4 10383 435 419 377 363 637 128 E'ggﬁ?c& ASHLEY VANDER
BSCANF12785536 MAPLE BOOM EPSTEINIA 2 4 8628 543 629 348 403 681 177 IEL"Q’Q’?‘('\;E MAPLE BOOM
BSCANF12875587 '[8\’>‘EEL$RA'R'E CARRIER 2 5 10577 455 43 360 34 637 | 113 E'ggﬁré%& ASHLEY VANDER
BSCANF110678768 gCH'ZV,\‘I’E'LZER DYNAMITE 2 9 11249 508 452 424 377 703 96  LAFERME HANS ENR., QC
BSCANF45000882 ggiiLLMAN SEASIDEBLOOM ', 9 13741 558 | 406 465 338 774 | 102 (LETUD'?IE'C-)",QANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF12810650 ﬁg’ﬁéﬁgﬁ NORWIN 2 10 11189 472 422 375 335 626 109  SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
BSCANF45000875 EXSB:'&"SQ’: CADENCE 2 10 13557 | 544 401 484 357 773 101 (LETUD'?IE'C-)",QANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF110368149  PLEIN SOLEIL FALK TYRA 2 10 12568 496 395 439 349 693 127 r,\fg“’gg LEIN SOLEIL (2010)
BSCANF12651319 EXCELSIOR CARTEL GRETIE 2 111161 435 39 387 347 612 104 | OHNG&LOUISEDEELSTRA
BSCANF12568998 é\’g"ESLSL'Af'NE CADENCE 2 11 11596 518 447 391 337 655 131  SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
BSCANF12568999 PYISS IONE BROOKINGS 3 0 10155 549 541 376 37 669 152  SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
BSCANF12635793 NOR BELLA EMORY PORTIA 3 0 10575 508 48 374 354 647 67  NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF45000869 GUBELMAN ASSAY HOPE 3 0 13225 520 393 483 365 742 70 (LETUD?IE'C')’}QANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF110603245 SE(R)‘;"QE‘RF\'(EAVEN ¢ 3 0 13656 553 | 405 473 346 744 127  FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BSCANF45000845 GUBELMAN ASSAY DIGITAL 3 1 11537 | 542 47 455 394 717 44  CGUBELMANNBROWNSWISS

LTD., ON

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

January to June 2021 - Superior Production Awards
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| BCA | DEV |OWNER

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS

BSCANF45000842 GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINO 3 1 1303 511 392 486 373 709 36  OSFDM
BSCANF110603249 Egg%%:EAVEN CARTER | 4 2 11294 548 485 388 344 669 62  FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BSCANF12635788 NOR BELLA BIVER PADDLE | 3 2 11822 524 443 411 348 656 8  NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF12497105 CRIKSIDE CADENCE CHELLO | 3 2 11442 554 484 413 361 656 118 SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
BSCANF12568992 SWISS KINE ALIBABA TANIS 3 4 11327 576 509 421 372 698 181  SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
BSCANF45000843 GUBELMAN ASSAY WILMA 3 4 13146 566 431 507 386 764 | 92 ET%BE(%ANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF12635781 NOR BELLA CARTER EVERLY | 3 8 14763 769 521 439 297 800 | 253  NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMAN DAVENPORT GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF12299626 SppEA 4 1 14289 587 411 525 367 725 52 OoON
BS840F3128651999  LITTLE HILL KALEB MELODY 4 1 12829 544 424 428 334 615 | 63 rﬁg'\’gg LEIN SOLEIL (2010)
BSCANF12367486 SWISS KINE AUGUST LILAC 4 3 13231 635 48 460 348 676 120 SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
BSCANF12382385 LOSLAND TWILIGHT ANGIE 4 5 13204 580 439 440 333 655 35  BILLLOS, ON
BSCANF12299600 GUBELMAN SSB DEVON 4 10 17693 687 388 627 | 354 834 161 ET%BE(%ANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF12115957 gg(':\‘K\R(OV'N TANBARK 4 11 12881 620 481 445 345 678 178  DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
BSCANF11869661 GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DEANA 5 0 13218 659 499 512 387 726 | 53 ET%BE(%ANN BROWN SWISS
BROWN HEAVEN
BSCANF108880643 | DOV MEAVER 5 2 14825 590 398 533 36 703 94  FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BSCANF12275278 ElgngE'}LA SEAMANMISS 5 3 13189 781 592 456 346 775 195  NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF12115945 EEER'TSYV'N WHISKEY 5 5 14587 822 564 510 35 831 326  CMARKMCCONNELL, ON
BSCANF11869625 GUBELMAN DIRECT JOEY 6 0 15490 646 417 553 357 715 | 42 ET%BE(%ANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF107363038 | SROVINHEAVENKINGRIN 7 12446 | 622 |5 457 367 675 65  FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BSCANF11437176 2X$‘LEOV'N BROOKINGS 7 0 15444 592 383 522 338 677 172  DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
GUBELMAN BROOKINGS GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
BSCANF11014237 Sy 7 9 18298 69 366 574 314 727 a7 GORN
BSCANF11592757 NOR BELLA PAUL EVE 8 1 17011 786 462 562 33 845 265  NORBELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF9899047 ROBIN NESTAGIODOON 10 2 12617 553 438 451 357 640 | 150  FOUR OAK FARMS, MB

www.browncow.ca



29

TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

BSCANF108880643
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BSCANF108880643

BSCANF12115945
BSCANF12115945

BSCANF12115945

BSCANF12299626
BSCANF12299626

BSCANF12299626

BSCANF12299600
BSCANF12299600

BSCANF12299600

BSCANF11592757
BSCANF11592757
BSCANF11592757

BSCANF12367486
BSCANF12367486
BSCANF12367486

P

January to June 2021 - Super Awards

BROWN HEAVEN
BLOOMING BUNNY ET

BROWN HEAVEN
BLOOMING BUNNY ET

BROWN HEAVEN
BLOOMING BUNNY ET

DUN ROVIN WHISKEY
CHARITY

DUN ROVIN WHISKEY
CHARITY

DUN ROVIN WHISKEY
CHARITY

GUBELMAN DAVENPORT
CHLOE-ET

GUBELMAN DAVENPORT
CHLOE-ET

GUBELMAN DAVENPORT
CHLOE-ET

GUBELMAN SSB DEVON

GUBELMAN SSB DEVON

GUBELMAN SSB DEVON

NOR BELLA PAUL EVE
NOR BELLA PAUL EVE
NOR BELLA PAUL EVE

SWISS KINE AUGUST LILAC
SWISS KINE AUGUST LILAC
SWISS KINE AUGUST LILAC

4 1
5 2
2 4
3 6
5 5
2 1
3 1
4 1
2 0
3 2
4 10
4 0
5 1
8 1
2 3
3 3
4 3

8580

15224

14587

11945

14340

14289

11906

14575

17693

13403
14928
17011

10759
11451
13231

590

457

782

822

508

621

587

439

548

687

651
732
786

522
529
635

4.4

3.98

5.33

5.64

4.25

4.33

3.88

4.86
4.9

4.62

4.85
4.62
4.8

533

319

578

510

440

523

525

435

558

627

450
495
562

369
395
460

3.6

3.72

3.8

3.5

3.36
3.32
3.3

3.43
3.45

3.48

703

614

949

768

799

725

747

801

834

731
749
845

668
613
676

90

94

30

439

326

116

125

52

101

151

161

279
293
265

154
68
120

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

C MARK MCCONNELL, ON

C MARK MCCONNELL, ON

C MARK MCCONNELL, ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
LTD., ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS
LTD., ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

www.browncow.ca



30

o
I
o
~N

s

[

&

£

3
)
B
)
(2]
=
)
Z
=
o
&
0

TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

January to June 2021 - Bronze Awards

BSCANF105292822
BSCANF107363022
BSCANF9907833
BSCANF11141377
BSCANF9907834
BSCANF9907814
BSCANF11141407
BSCANF9907813
BSCANF107156979
BSCANF11437176
BSCANF10925934

BSCANF11437171

BSCANF11616845
BSCANF106721592
BSCANF106721604
BSCANF107010674
BSCANF108004055
BSCANF11869630
BSCANF11869625
BSCANF11625295
BSCANF12299600
BSCANF11869634
BSCANF11567294
BSCANF10980381
BSCANF107780525
BSCANF11397704
BSCANF108217122
BSCANF107310031
BSCANF11592765
BSCANF12015862
BSCANF107371642
BSCANF11847855
BSUSAF68155205
BSCANF108955813
BSCANF107961619
BSCANF107892978
BSCANF107955798
BSCANF11460456
BSCANF11460470

BELPRAI DANIEL AMANDA
BROWN HEAVEN ZEUS LOLLY POP
CRIKSIDE ASTOR THIEN
CRIKSIDE AUGUST SWEETHEART
CRIKSIDE CARTOON CARRIANN
CRIKSIDE FOXTROT

CRIKSIDE QUICKSTEP RUFFLES
CRIKSIDE TESSA

DAYRY SWISS BLOOMING POLKA
DUN ROVIN BROOKINGS GAYLE
DUN ROVIN FRONTIER GLITTER

DUN ROVIN WONDRMNT
BUTTERCREAM

ELOC WONDERMENT RECALL
GOULAISE AGENDA MUSIC
GOULAISE DASHER BB-LOCHE
GOULAISE VIGOR PICOTTE ET
GOULAISE WURL ABBEL
GUBELMAN ANIBAL LACY
GUBELMAN DIRECT JOEY
GUBELMAN ETLAR PIPER
GUBELMAN SSB DEVON
GUBELMAN ZEPHIR DYNAMITE
KAMA MOJO HAILEY

KEVIOTT ACRES AGENDA XCITMENT
LENTREROCHE VIGOR FLOWER
MAPLE BOOM PAYLINDA 2
MILEC DALLY BELGAZOU-ET
MILEC PRUNKI MANILLE

NOR BELLA PAUL SAREE

NOR BELLA PAUL SUNNY
OBERMATT PARIS GOLDMINE
PRINSVILLE CARTER BAMBI

R HART ALEX 947

SCHWEIZER GOLDMINE FLORE
SHADY LANE SWISS BRKNGS ALPHA
SIMMABEC ALIBABA ASTRALE
SIMMABEC CARTOON JELLY
SWISS KINE CAFINO LAFONDA
SWISS KINE VIGOR OMOLARA

# Lacts

~ o o O w o o0 00 N O o @

o w»

(&,

o o o O

Milk

66713
78042
63490
65464
75465
73916
61703
65968
69198
62825
62842

65143

64771
73149
76317
63749
60226
60660
66171
71984
60821
60707
61870
79877
62921
69909
61442
65523
66804
60213
60524
63286
60688
61600
61409
60361
63918
67480
66055

Fat

2859
3673
2525
2697
2940
3155
2722
2936
2942
2533
2510

2688

2573
3599
3313
3195
2759
2584
2781
3001
2352
2581
2388
3417
3031
3076
2262
2662
2661
2990
2442
2504
2402
2410
2794
2421
2464
3068
2864

Prot

2406
2865
2150
2360
2545
2917
2263
2445
2521
2133
2171

2375

2296
2745
2765
2470
2155
2267
2372
2550
2307
2423
2095
2851
2426
2533
2104
2398
2308
2099
2165
2041
2116
2110
2326
2185
2196
2475
2370

Owner

FROMAGERIE AU GRE DES CHAMPS INC, QC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON

DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON

A. DEAN COLE, NS

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
HAPPY COW DAIRY, AB

KENILCREST FARMS, ON

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
RIMANN'S MAPLE BOOM FARM, ON
FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
ANTONIN MARCOUX, QC

PRINSVILLE DAIRY FARMS INC., ON
FERME PLEIN SOLEIL (2010) INC, QC
LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

SHADY LANE SWISS SENC, QC

LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

January to June 2021 - Silver Awards

# Lacts Milk Fat Prot Owner
BSCANF106157106 gicl_)l\_QIN HEAVEN TRACT SWEET 6 92131 4279 3226 FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
BSUSAF68135016 COLOR BLIND S DELILAH ET 5 80078 3704 3146 BROWN HEAVEN & FERME VANNOD &

ASSOCIES ENRG, QC
DUN ROVIN SUPREME

BSCANF10925923 BUTTERSCOTCH 8 87906 3472 3040 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
BSCANF11014237 GUBELMAN BROOKINGS CLAIRE 7 105185 4062 3508 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BSCANF11625278 GUBELMAN BROOKINGS DANIELA 6 93170 3677 3378 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BSCANF11014259 GUBELMAN DALLY DOLLAR 7 86803 4023 3345 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
BSCANF9763662 KEVIOTT ACRES DIABLO ULLI 9 86362 3664 3024 KENILCREST FARMS, ON
BSCANF11592757 NOR BELLA PAUL EVE 5 94621 4701 3437 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF9899047 ROBIN NEST AGIO DOON 8 93396 4146 3377 FOUR OAK FARMS, MB
BSCANF105084297 SYLGO BOUMATIC ANGELE 9 93868 3754 3143 FERME SYLGO SENC, QC

January to June 2021 - Gold Awards

_-

BSCANF8860482 EXCELSIOR CARTOON PONY 136637 6015 4994 JOHN G & LOUISE DEELSTRA, ON
BSCANF11014237 GUBELMAN BROOKINGS CLAIRE 7 105185 4062 3508 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

Cows still producing - above 100,000 kgs of milk between January and June 2021

_-

BSCANF8988007 NOR BELLA SUPREME DABBLE 173095 7847 5759 NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
BSCANF8860482 EXCELSIOR CARTOON PONY 12 136637 6015 4994 JOHN G & LOUISE DEELSTRA, ON
BSCANF7416881 DUN ROVIN JOLT BANGLES-ET 8 128430 5129 4692 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
BSCANF10925899 DUN ROVIN SUPREME LOTTIE 6 114445 4857 4274 DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD, ON
BSCANF11014237 GUBELMAN BROOKINGS CLAIRE 7 106986 4129 3568 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Owners of cows classified between January and June 2021

Owner EX | VG | VG2 | GP (€] F | Owner EX | VG | VG2 | GP (€] F
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9015-3032 QUEBEC INC.

A. DEAN COLE 1 2 FERME RAMCO INC.

AMANDA & ANDREW DENHAAN FERME REDAM INC

ﬁ\\IR(I:Ai\NE MALTAIS & FERME BEAUVAIR 1 FERME RHETAISE INC.

ARTHUR VANDENBOSCH 1 FERME RONICK INC.

BILL LOS FERME SIKA 2
BLANHAVEN FARMS LTD 1 FERME STEJOBEC INC. 3
BROOKEFIELD FARM FERME SYLGO SENC 8
BROWN HEAVEN & FRED MATHYS FERME SYSLIC ENR. 3
l%/Ii\OR\I/(VL’J\ISFli/IIEGI\./LEE'\I% FRED MATHYS, 1 FERME ZIMO S.E.N.C.

C MARK MCCONNELL FOUR OAK FARMS

CHRETIEN FAMILY FARM 1 FRED MATHYS & DONNA HARP

CRIKSIDE FARMS 10 1 GARY WARKENTIN

DALE PHILLIPS 2 GLENVIEW FARM LTD

DAMIAN SELINER GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD

DAVID & MELISSA LAWRENCE GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD.

DUN ROVIN ACRES LTD gxlzl'kﬁtjylz GIRARDET & EDITH

EAGLE ACRES DAIRY CENTRE HEIDI & WALTER VON AH

EMMA FINCH IAN & CARYL LENNOX

E\{gﬁ\ég;&CKlE BLANCHARD & GLEN & 1 1 J. DICK & FAMILY

FERME BARONETS SENC 3 1 JEAN BEAUDET

FERME BELFLAMME INC JEAN-PIERRE ASSELIN

FERME BELFLEUR 2008 INC 3 JOHN DORTMANS JR

FERME BENJO 2003 INC 1 JOHN G & LOUISE DEELSTRA

FERME BROWN HEAVEN 7 10 JOHN THORNBURN

FERME BROWN HEAVEN & DAYRY SWISS 1 KENILCREST FARMS

FERME CARBONNEAU 1 KEVIN ELLIOTT

FERME CARIK INC KIRCHMEIER FARMS INC

FERME CAVAGLIA S.E.N.C. LA FERME HANS ENR.

FERME CHARLUSON INC 1 1 LEANN FARMS

FERME CLAUDOR ENR. LES ELEVAGES CELESTAR INC.

FERME CLEMENT & AGATHE PELLETIER LES ELEVAGES CELESTAR INC. &

SENC OLIVIER DEMERS

FERME CLOUTIER 2000 INC LIBERTY FARM

FERME CORMIER & FRERE INC. MARINA MCEWEN

FERME CRISTALLINA INC MQLTS\EEY\‘PACHECO &ALANA

FERME DES AULNETS (1994) INC 4 MILKY HILLS FARM INC

FERME DES FRONTIERES SENC 1 MYLENE BOURQUE

FERME DESCHENOISE INC 4 1 ??gh?\‘%ﬁlbhégsggm:o': SCIENCE &

FERME DESILAIT 2000 INC NOR BELLA ACRES INC.

FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC 5 1 PAUFERLOU INC

FERME R & L LEBOEUF INC.

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Owners of cows classified between January and June 2021

Owner EX | VG | VG2 | GP (€] F | Owner EX | VG | VG2 | GP (€] F
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FERME FREDISA INC

PRINSVILLE DAIRY FARMS INC.

FERME GOULAISE INC. 9 R. PARE ET FILS INC 1
::IEEME HIRONDELLE SAINTE-HELENE RICHARD & ASHLEY VANDER KOOI 3 2
FERME JEAN-MARC BELANGER INC 1 ROSELANE FARM 2
FERME JELIKA 1 SACHOLM BROWN SWISS 2
FERME KILDARE SARAH-MAUDE MORIN

FERME LEHMANN 5 SHADY LANE SWISS SENC 9 4
FERME LUKANGE INC. 1 SIGHT HILL FARM LTD 17 5
FERME M & M DESROCHERS INC SIMON LECLERC

FERME M. DICAIRE 1 SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS 1 2
FERME MCF LECLERC INC. 10 STEPHANIE DAVIS

FERME MELICSKA 1997 INC. 5 STEPHEN HENHOEFFER 4
FERME MIJOLAIT INC SDYULE/AA(I:N BOULANGER & CHRISTINE 1
FERME MONTEN 9088-9593 QUEBEC SYLVAIN BOULANGER, CHRISTINE 3

INC DULAC, FERME CABOURON

FERME NARIC INC SYLVAIN HINSE 3

FERME POLRESE INC
FERME PRES ET MONTS INC

WALKERBRAE FARMS
WELLSFARM

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Cows classified EX between January and June 2021

Class Owner

BSCANF11522744
BSCANF11014237
BSCANF107363035
BSCANF11869630
BSCANF11302162
BSCANF107363031

BSUSAF68171026

BSCANF12299642
BSCANF110051258
BSCANF106794826
BSCANF11014259
BSCANF107363019
BSCANF11148593
BSCANF108880651
BSCANF11847906

BSCANF109126550

BSCANF12299658
BSCANF12299626
BSCANF108681142
BSCANF11621270
BSCANF109113504
BSCANF11625295
BSCANF11662527
BSCANF12299609
BSCANF108880648
BSCANF12299648
BSCANF109621981
BSCANF45000833
BSCANF45000841

BSCANF11869625

BSCANF108217131

BSCANF11621269
BSCANF107559396
BSCANF12299609
BSCANF109239824
BSCANF108996653
BSCANF108548504
BSCANF108554835
BSCANF108217116
BSCANF12335221
BSCANF12517233

BSCANF12299645

BRADNER PS SPECIAL

GUBELMAN BROOKINGS CLAIRE
BROWN HEAVEN JET SPEEDY DALLY
GUBELMAN ANIBAL LACY
BRADNER PREMIUM WHISKEY

BROWN HEAVEN THUNDER BETSY

IROQUOIS ACRES JONG CALI

GUBELMAN BIVER DOMINIC

BLYVIAN BIVER HAYDEN

GRANMONT POWERPLAY LEGALITE
GUBELMAN DALLY DOLLAR

BROWN HEAVEN MANCHEST FRECKLE
BRADNER TOOTIE WONDERMENT-ET
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FAY

PRINSVILLE BROOKINGS SOPHIA-ET

HIRONDELLE SEASIDEBLOOM TAMARA

GUBELMAN DOMINIC DAYDREAM
GUBELMAN DAVENPORT CHLOE-ET
SCHWEIZER MOJO KITTY

CRIKSIDE MOTOWN SHIFFON
BLYVIAN GPS MANDA

GUBELMAN ETLAR PIPER

EXCELSIOR VIGOR MIGHTY
GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY
BROWN HEAVEN B SWEETY DALLY-ET
GUBELMAN DOMINIC DOREEN
BROWN HEAVEN GBOY BUBBLEGUM-ET
GUBELMAN BUSH CRAZY
GUBELMAN BIVER DUSTY

GUBELMAN DIRECT JOEY

DOLI BROWN TWILIGHT ZOE

CRIKSIDE BROOKINGS SWEETIE
DESCHENOISE MANCHESTER PERLE
GUBELMAN SEASIDEBLOOM BEAUTY
MILEC TWILIGHT BRIOCHE
CARBONO TOUGHER GELLY

RONICK GOLDMINE PRUDENCE
PAUFERLOU PROUD MAYA

MILEC DELEGATE BELINDA
BATESDALE DURHAM RAE

KEVIOTT ACRES BOSEPHUS DALLAS

GUBELMAN ZEPHIR CLARA

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

EX

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

EX

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

EX

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

95
93
93
93
93
93

93

93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92

92

92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
90

90

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

3E
5E
4E
3E
3E
3E

2E

1E
1E
5E
5E
4E
4E
2E
2E

2E

1E
1E
4E
3E
3E
3E
3E
2E
2E
1E
1E
1E
1E
4E

3E

3E
3E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
1E
1E

GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

MATTHEW PACHECO & ALANA
MCKINVEN, QC

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME MIJOLAIT INC, QC

FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

PRINSVILLE DAIRY FARMS INC., ON

FERME HIRONDELLE SAINTE-HELENE INC.,
Qc

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

PAUFERLOU INC, QC

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
JOHN G & LOUISE DEELSTRA, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

SYLVAIN BOULANGER & CHRISTINE
DULAC, QC

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
FERME CARBONNEAU, QC

FERME RONICK INC., QC

PAUFERLOU INC, QC

FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
SPRUCETONE HOLSTEINS, ON
KENILCREST FARMS, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Cows classified EX between January and June 2021

Class Owner

BSCANF110064270
BSCANF12031419
BSCANF12188539
BSCANF12299653
BSCANF12340682
BSCANF12497102
BSCANF12237876
BSCANF109736431
BSCANF45000840

BSCANF11375640

BSCANF110231442
BSCANF108913419
BS840F3124777375
BSCANF109763136

Cows classified VG 89 or 88 between January and June 2021

MILEC BIG STAR BETTY

GLEN ISLAY ED BIVER JUNE
BARTSTAR MANCHESTER PROSPECT
GUBELMAN DOMINIC AMY

DIVINE JONGLEUR CINDY LOU
CRIKSIDE DEEGAN SHARPIE
ANFIELD TOKYO GLORIA

RONICK SEASIDEBLOOM PRINCESSE
GUBELMAN BIVER DAISY

ANFIELD C E THUNDER EMMA

GOULAISE BIVER ERATIC

SHADY LANE SWISS T AWESOME
SUN-MADE SD SUPR KIRBY-ET
GOULAISE ENRICO CRECELLE

1E FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC

1E AMANDA & ANDREW DENHAAN, ON

1E DAVID & MELISSA LAWRENCE, ON

1E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

1E IAN & CARYL LENNOX, BC

1E CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

1E BROWN HEAVEN & FRED MATHYS, QC

1E FERME RONICK INC., QC

1E GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

1E BROWN HEAVEN, FRED MATHYS, MARKUS
MULLER, QC

1E FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

1E SHADY LANE SWISS SENC, QC

1E MILKY HILLS FARM INC, ON

1E FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

Class Owner

BSCANF110603258
BSCANF45000843
BSCANF12635792
BSCANF108697506

BSCANF11375640

BSCANF11522764
BSCANF12275287
BSCANF109441082
BSCANF109873042
BSCANF12299643
BSCANF109196044
BSCANF110064271
BSCANF12299657
BSCANF12497089
BSCANF109946324
BSCANF110188773
BSCANF110231441
BSCANF45000854
BSCANF110188799
BSCANF12650275
BSCANF45000868
BSCANF45000880
BSCANF110577521
BSCANF110678767
BSCANF110678768

BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN SKYDALY-ET
GUBELMAN ASSAY WILMA

NOR BELLA RICHARD PEPPA
GOULAISE NELGOR BING BONG

ANFIELD C E THUNDER EMMA

BRADNER ATWOOD ANYTIME-ET
NOR BELLA DALLY LEX
GRANMONT DURHAM LEGERTE
SERJEAN GOLDMINE AGATE
GUBELMAN ANIBAL DIAMOND
PLAISANCE TOLEDO POKEMON
MILEC FANTASTIC GITANE
GUBELMAN ASSAY DANICA
CRIKSIDE CADENCE WILLIE
PAUFERLOU NOLIMITS DELIMA
BROWN HEAVEN NESC TIFFANY-ET
GOULAISE FACT ECLECTIK
GUBELMAN BIVER Summer
DESCHENOISE NORWIN LOLITA
SPRING ROSE WHISKEY DIXIE
GUBELMAN CADENCE DILIGENCE
GUBELMAN BIVER DIME

MILEC BIVER ZELDA-ET
SCHWEIZER VITALIS MIMMY
SCHWEIZER DYNAMITE CHANEL

VG

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

FERME GOULAISE INC., QC

BROWN HEAVEN, FRED MATHYS, MARKUS MULLER,
QcC

GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC, QC
SIMON LECLERC, QC

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
JEAN-PIERRE ASSELIN, QC

FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

PAUFERLOU INC, QC

FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC
FERME FREDISA INC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC
STEPHEN HENHOEFFER, ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC

LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

LA FERME HANS ENR., QC

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

Cows classified VG 89 or 88 between January and June 2021

Class Owner

BSCANF110603259
BSCANF12817890
BSCANF45000891

BSCANF11694152

BSCANF12635806
BSCANF11460470
BSCANF11621279

BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FIREWORK-ET
ELOC WINNINGFORMULA KLONDIKE
GUBELMAN BIVER DRAGON

SHENEL-BLANHAVEN TOTAL SWEETIE

NOR BELLA WHISKEY SPICE
SWISS KINE VIGOR OMOLARA
CRIKSIDE SONNY ANASTASIA

2 Yr Olds classified VG between January and June 2021

Class Owner

BSCANF111164957
BSCANF111575450
BSCANF110603270
BSCANF111575446
BSCANF111164957
BSCANF45000950
BSCANF111164958
BSCANF45000921
BSCANF45000940
BSCANF45000938
BSCANF111377288
BSCANF45000932
BSCANF111469317
BSCANF111575448
BSCANF12635813
BSCANF45000928
BSCANF45000898
BSCANF13274714
BSCANF110603261
BSCANF110437506
BSCANF45000915
BSCANF111575464
BSCANF12237954
BSCANF45000937
BSCANF111270077
BSCANF45000942
BSCANF12650317
BSCANF13274712
BSCANF13171903
BSCANF110905481
BSCANF111062670
BSCANF45000951
BSCANF12635822

BROWN HEAVEN DY FELICIA-ET
BROWN HEAVEN F & F SEA DALLY
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER FRENCHKISS
BROWN HEAVEN BIVER DIAMANT
BROWN HEAVEN DY FELICIA-ET
GUBELMAN CADENCE DAZZEL
BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN FANTA-ET
GUBELMAN FALCO DORINA
GUBELMAN BIVER DALLAS
GUBELMAN CADENCE DOODLE
GOULAISE FLOH AMALIA
GUBELMAN PHIL DELILA

MILEC FALCO BELDAME

BROWN HEAVEN CARTER FALBY-ET
NOR BELLA BIG STAR SLURPY
GUBELMAN PHIL DORA
GUBELMAN CADENCE MIRACLE
ELOC GLARUS ROLO

BROWN HEAVEN CARTER FERIA

ST YVES BONNE ANNEE
GUBELMAN CADENCE KARLA
BROWN HEAVEN S BETTY-ET
SWISS DREAM NORWIN REBA
GUBELMAN VERDI DANIELLE
SCHWEIZER BIVER NANIE-ET
GUBELMAN CADENCE JANE
SPRING ROSE GET LUCKY HARRIETT
ELOC BIVER KARA

SWISS KINE HANK TRINITY
DESCHENOISE FARMOUS TIFFANIA
MELICSKA PHIL DIDI

GUBELMAN PHIL COURTNEY

NOR BELLA EASTON SUNFLOWER

VG
VG

VG

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
A. DEAN COLE, NS
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

EVAN & JACKIE BLANCHARD & GLEN & S BURGESS,
ON

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB
CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME BROWN HEAVEN & DAYRY SWISS, QC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME GOULAISE INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
A. DEAN COLE, NS

FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME MELICSKA 1997 INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FRED MATHYS & DONNA HARP, MB
CHRETIEN FAMILY FARM, ON

LA FERME HANS ENR., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
STEPHEN HENHOEFFER, ON

A. DEAN COLE, NS

SIGHT HILL FARM LTD, MB

FERME DESCHENOISE INC, QC
FERME MELICSKA 1997 INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

www.browncow.ca
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TOP PRODUCTION AND CLASSIFICATION HERDS

2 Yr Olds classified VG between January and June 2021

Class Owner

BSCANF12874691
BSUSAF68198910
BSCANF13063530
BSCANF110616072
BSCANF45000936
BSCANF111164958
BSCANF12635819
BSCANF13274706
BSCANF12635814

BSCANF13186832

BSCANF45000934
BSCANF45000929
BSCANF110910747
BSCANF110710809
BSCANF111032479
BSCANF111061101
BSCANF45000923
BSCANF45000921
BSCANF45000919
BSCANF110603263
BSCANF111049672
BSCANF12383360
BSCANF111061097
BSCANF45000911
BSCANF45000908
BSCANF45000900

CRIKSIDE DYNAMITE HEARTTHROB

CUTTING EDGE W JAZZIE
MOUNTAIN CADENCE TIKKA
BARONETS PHIL HARIETTE
GUBELMAN BIVER DESTINY

BROWN HEAVEN CALVIN FANTA-ET

NOR BELLA PASSAT DANDY
ELOC BIVER RAP CITY
NOR BELLA PASSAT LYRIC

SHENEL-BLANHAVEN BOSEPHUS SUN

GUBELMAN EASTON DUMPLING
GUBELMAN BUSH WINNIE
VERONAMOUR BABEL
PAUFERLOU BIVER SOULA
GRANMONT CADENCE LEGALIE
MILEC DYNAMITE BELLUNA-ET
GUBELMAN FALCO BRITTANY
GUBELMAN FALCO DORINA
GUBELMAN CADENCE DISNEY
BROWN HEAVEN CADENCE FINE
CHARLUSON PHIL EMERAUDE
BRADNER-4G BIG STAR STORY
MILEC BIVER BLANDINE
GUBELMAN CARRIER DAWN
GUBELMAN CADENCE ANELISE
GUBELMAN AURANTO DELIGHT

VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG

VG

VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG
VG

85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85

85

85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85

CRIKSIDE FARMS, MB

FRED MATHYS & DONNA HARP, MB
GLENVIEW FARM LTD, BC

FERME BARONETS SENC, QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON
STEPHANIE DAVIS, NS

NOR BELLA ACRES INC., ON

EVAN & JACKIE BLANCHARD & GLEN & S BURGESS,
ON

GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
LES ELEVAGES CELESTAR INC., QC
PAUFERLOU INC, QC

FERME DOMAINE DE LA RIVIERE INC, QC
FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
FERME BROWN HEAVEN, QC

FERME CHARLUSON INC, QC
GOLDEN GATE FARMS LTD, BC
FERME MCF LECLERC INC., QC
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON
GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD., ON

www.browncow.ca
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COLOUR BREED HIGHLIGHTS - AUGUST 2021

=% Coloured Breed Highlights

Brown Swiss Sires Maintain Their Breed Leading Positions

This August release sees no change in breed leaders for LPI, Milk, Fat, Protein and Conformation
among Brown Swiss sires. Vassli stays strong in the #1 position for LPI and Fat while also holding
on at #2 Milk and #2 Protein. At #2 LPI, Huray still leads at #1 Protein and now occupies #2 position
for Fat as well as #3 Milk. Lime Rock Seasidebloom keeps his lead at #1 Milk but is forced down a
notch to #4 LPI (tied #5 Fat, #3 Protein) as Shiloh Brookings Cadence ET climbs to take the #3 LPI
position (#9 Milk, tied #8 Protein). Assay (Anibal x Payssli) also climbs two steps on the LPI ladder
to complete the Top 5 LPI list this round (#5 LPI, #4 for Milk, Fat and Protein). Also worth
mentioning is the gain of 141 LPI points experienced by MIR Absolute (Anibal x Huray) after
achieving proven status last April, which catapults him from #14 to #6 LP| (#7 Fat, #6 Protein). For
Conformation, La Rainbow Bfly Dynamite ETV (Cadence x Durham) gains one point this round to
+13 and holds on to his title as breed leader. Joining the group of bulls tied at #4 Conformation is
the sole newly proven sire this round, namely the Swiss-born Herrenhof BS Norwin Phil, who
makes his debut at #55 LPI (dam is Herrenhof BS Blooming Petunia).

For the second consecutive round, the “Gubelman” prefix takes all of the top five positions on the
GLPI list with some minor reranking. To start, Gubelman Juhus Crystal regains her #1 position for
both GLPI and Fat while staying firm at #2 Protein. Gubelman Biver Katniss-ET is therefore forced
back to #2 GLPI position (tied #7 Conformation, daughter of Gubelman Bookings Katie). She is
followed by the pair of Katie’s granddaughters, namely Gubelman Biver Kendra at #3 GLPI and
Gubelman Cadence Kasandra in #4 GLPI position. Climbing to take #5 GLPI this August is
Gubelman Cadence Dilana (#5 Milk, tied #5 Fat, #1 Protein), who is a maternal sister to Gubelman
Biver Diana (#7 GLPI, tied #1 Fat, dam is Gubelman Huray Delinda). Sandwiched between Dilana
and Diana is the highest newly indexed cow this round, namely Eloc Glarus Rolo at #6 GLPI, who
is a daughter of Eloc Zaristo Roulette by the German sire, Glarus. The second highest newly
indexed cow also achieves Top 10 status as Shady Lane Swiss H Aplus (Hilton x Motown) arrives
in #10 GLPI position. Two other newly indexed cows make their mark this August as Schweizer
Get Lucky Roussette (Get Lucky x Dixon) becomes the new breed leader for Milk and Shady Lane
Swiss D Popcorn (Dynamite x Biver) does the same as the new #1 Conformation with +15.

www.browncow.ca
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CANADIAN BROWN SWISS AND BRAUNVIEH WELCOMES 2021 NEW MEMBERS

JANUARY - AUGUST 2021

MEMBERSHIP NAME

Ferme Cabouron

Sylvain Boulanger & Christine Dulac

J. Dick & Family

Beslea Farms Ltd
c/o Brianne Brown

Emma Finch

Ferme La Croisée Inc

c/o Jonathan Lagacé & Cynthia Coulombe

Ashley Knapton

Ferme Massi Inc
c/o Catherine Beaudry

Louis Guimond
Theresa Guimond
Christophe Celeste

Leann Farms
c/o Casey Roth

Tin Forest Farm
c/o Alana Schamber

Ferme Rouline Inc
c/o Justine Rousseau

Wild Rose Braunvieh
c/o Robert Prince

Ferme Desilait 2000 Inc
c/o Mélanie Vincent

Mysterion Farms
c/o Kory Aasen

Bethel View
c/o Brent Cain

Maple Hill Farms
c/o Scott & Kristy Graham

Emily Glijnis
Gwen Schubert

Chretien Family Farm
c/o William Baumgartner

Scott J. Wilson

Regis Farms Inc
c/o Michael Rae

Carlo Kathriner

Hollow Acres
c/o Linda Waddy

Anne-Marie Lord
Michael E. Cooper

Bennett Huesing
Junior Member

PREFIX

DICKLANDS
BESLEA
HUNNYACRE
LA CROISEE
A-LIST

GEBEL

DEBRACEL

TIN FOREST

PIROULI

WILD ROSE

DEVILAIT

MYSTERION

BETHELVIEW

MAPLE HILL

BENNESSE
ADOR-ME'S

GARTNER

WEST PORT

ALGIALB

HOLLOWOOD

SUPRENON

SPRUCE-HI

CITY / TOWN

St Romain
Chilliwack
Yarker
Utopia

St. Fabien
Almonte
Shawinigan

Woodmore
Woodmore

Saint-Ambroise

Mallorytown

Wetaskiwin

Saint-Cuthbert

Raymond

Bond de I'eau Ste-Clothilde-de-Horton
Warburg

Paris

Campbellford

Atwood
St Paul

Navan
Port Perry
King City
Cranbrook

Hythe

Saint-Blaise-sur-Richelieu

Brownsville

Markdale

PROV.

QcC

BC

ON

ON

QcC

ON

QcC

AB
MB
QcC

ON

AB

QcC

AB

QcC

AB

ON

ON

ON
MB

ON

ON

ON

BC

AB

QcC

ON

ON

www.browncow.ca
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We extend our new members a warm welcome to
the Canadian Brown Swiss & Braunvieh family. As
a new member would you like to be profiled in our
newsletter? Email BrownSwiss@holstein.ca
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